Maine law.
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OF 'fHE 

STATE OF llIAINE, 

l'ASSED BY 'fHE 

THIRD LEGISLATURE, 

AT ITS SESSION, HELD IN JANUARY,. 182~t 

PUDLISUED /.aUEEADLl' to THE UESOT.VE OF. JUNE 28,1820; 

--
PORTLJlND. 

llY 'l'o'DD AND SMITH"" .. PRINTERS '1'0 'l'HE S'l'ATE" 

18~S. 



COUI{'!' Ol~ SESSIONS.-JURORS, 

CHAPTER CCXnL 

AN ACT establishing nn arlditional term of the Comt of Sessions in 
the county of Kennebec. 

921 

BE it enacted by the Senate and House of Repre­
sentatives, in Legislature assembled, That an addi- Sessions;nI,en: 

tional term of the Court of Sessions, in and for the neber" 

county of Kennebec, shall be holden at Augusta, in 
said county, on the last Tuesday of December an- December 

lIual1y. 
[Tltis .flct passed January 15, 1823.J 

CHAPTER CCXIV. 

AN AC'!' in arldition to an Act regulating the selection, empanneIling 
and service of Jurors, 

SECT. 1. BE it enacted by the Senate and House 
of Representatives, in Legislsture assembled, That 
whenevet' it shall happen that all those persons whose r:rJ~:,~~~~I~~~ 
names al'e in the jury box of any town, shall ha ve ~~~~. ~~cc:~~.:~ 
served on the jury within three yeal's, it shall be the months. 

duty of the Selectmen of such town to cause to be 
drawn according to law, such number of men as may 
at any time be required: Provided, they shall not 
have served as Jurors within eighteen months; and 
in such case the Town Clerk shall certify lIpon the 
venit'e, that all the persons whose names are contained 
in the jUl'y box of such town, have served upon the 
jury within three years. 

SECT. 2. Be it further enacted, That the number of N 

Jurors, whose names are contained in the jury box nn'~,~~el~f .~~~-
• 80m; to be JD .;It"'-

of any town, shall not at any tune, be less than one, rybom. 

or more than two for every hundred persons in such 
town, computing by the last census, which may have 
been taken, next before preparing such jury box; 
and if the Selectmen of any town shall fail to com-
ply with the requisitions of this act, or the act to 
whic.h this is in addition, or shall in any way offend 
against the provisions of either of said acts, evel'Y such 
Selectman, shall forfeit and pay fo1' each and every 


